TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Invest Fund L.P.		05/09/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumenpulse Lighting Inc.	
Street Address:	1751 rue Richardson	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3K 1G6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77940215	LUMENPULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136515246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5567

Email: aaymond@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Annie Aymond / Fulbright & Jaworski

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Street
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUMENPULSE/11307098

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005036 FRAME: 0373

OP \$40.00 7794027

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Aymond
Signature:	/Annie Aymond/
Date:	05/28/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Alter Invest Fund 2#page1.tif source=Alter Invest Fund 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005036 FRAME: 0374

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Secured Party:

Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest

Lumenpulse Lighting Inc. Alter Invest Fund L.P.

4288/0228

October 1, 2010

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations and application for registration shown in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

May 2013

Alter Invest Fund L.P.

By: Name:

Title:

Date:

Marie Salama

Mane Salarria DG, Financement subordonné MD, Subordinate Financing

961943

tsabelle Cukler

Directrice, Financement subordonné Manager, Subordinate Financing

[Schedule follows]

Registrant:

Secured Party:

Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest

Lumenpulse Lighting Inc. Alter Invest Fund L.P.

4288/0228

October 1, 2010

SCHEDULE

Creditor	Debtor/Grantor	Filing/Registration #	Application Filing Date
 Alter Invest Fund L.P.	Lumenpulse Lighting Inc.	LUMENPULSE	February 19, 2010
		77-940,215	
		4,071,201	

57109943.1

RECORDED: 05/28/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005036 FRAME: 0376